TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

JENNIFER AND MATTHEW KLEIN LAND DIVISION PUBLIC HEARING WEDNESDAY, MARCH 13, 2024 AGENDA

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall DATE: Wednesday, February 8, 2023

26 5th Avenue TIME: 6:00 PM

New Glarus, WI 53574

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors for the Town of New Glarus, County of Green, will conduct a public hearing to consider an application from Jennifer and Matthew Klein, N8250 Marty Road, New Glarus, for a proposed cluster land division of 3 lots by Certified Survey Map for residential use located along Marty Road, parcel 23024 0151.1000 in Section 21, T4N, R7E.

VIRTUAL: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81939107577?pwd=AsLdBSaayL1ZKGSFk5pQEISATEghf8.1

Meeting ID: 819 3910 7577 Passcode: 728215 Phone: +1 312 626 6799

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirm Proof of Posting
- 3. Open Public Hearing for the Proposed 3-Lot Cluster Division by Certified Survey Map
 - a. The applicant and/or their agent will be allotted 15 minutes to explain the proposal, followed by questions from the Town Board
 - b. Members of the public will be recognized to speak for up to 5 minutes each
- 4. Adjourn (after the public hearing is closed, the discussion will be among the Town Board members only)

Complete documents may be reviewed on our website: https://townofnewglarus.com/ under the Agendas/Minutes heading.

Chris Narveson, Chair New Glarus Town Board

NOTICE POSTED 02.22.2024 NOTICE PUBLISHED 02.29.2024 NOTICE MAILED 02.22.2024 New Glarus Town Hall New Glarus Garage New Glarus Post Office https://townofnewglarus.com/

John Wright Clerk-Treasurer

Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 608-527-2390.